
 
 

BA Indoor- WGPO Choctaw Contest Itinerary 
Saturday, February 20th 

 
 

9:00 AM: Rehearsal Begins- AUX Gym 
11:00:   Rehearsal Ends- Load Truck, Lunch on your own, Change into Uniform 
12:30 PM: Meet in Band Room 
12:50:  RIS 
1:00:   Depart BAHS  
3:00:   Arrive @ Choctaw HS/Unload  
3:50:   Enter Warm-Up 
3:55:  Warm-Up Begins (Area A) 
4:15:   Transit 
4:25:  PERFORM 
4:35:  Fold Tarp  
5:00:  Load Truck/Buses 
5:30:  Depart Choctaw HS (approximate) 
7:30:   Arrive @ BAHS/Unload all equipment (approximate) 
 
 
Reminders 
- Make sure YOU load YOUR equipment on the truck- double and triple check 
everything made it on the truck that you need to perform 
- Percussion: make sure to have Pride/Tradition T-Shirt, Jeans, Long Black Socks, 
and MTX’s 
- Dancers: make sure to have everything you need for your practice uniform 
- All percussion members need to unload all equipment before dismissal  
 
 


